RESOLUTION 2021-092

Reduce Listing Price of 777 Brown Road to \$9,500.00

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met in person in a regular session at 6:30 p.m. on Thursday, July 1, 2021, and the following trustees were present:

Horn: √YES/□ NO Fle	shman: √YES/□ NO	Alex: √YES/□ NO
Trustee Alex made a motion for the adoption of the following resolution:		
BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio, that the Board approves to reduce the listing price of 777 Brown Road (parcel ID: 140-002912-00) to \$9,500.00. The listing/selling of the property is being handled by broker/realtor Laura Esterline of Heart of it All Realty.		
Trustee Fleshman seconded the motion, the roll was called for its adoption and the vote was as follows:		
Horn: √YES/□ NO Fle	shman: √YES/□ NO	Alex: √YES/□ NO
	Aryeh Alex, Trustee	
	John Fleshman, Trustee	
	Ralph Horn, Trustee	
Attested to on this 1st day of July, 2021:		
Fiscal Officer/Assistant Fiscal Officer		